
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION)MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT SPA NO. 1.2COTRCTDCODE I Po

2. AMENO4ENTIMANNFICAM1N NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISTrOPIRCI•ASE REQ NO, 5. PROJECT NO.(t oppladle)

M004 12-31-2011 NRR-12-161
FSS: 121987

.ISSUEDBy CODE 3100 T.ADMIHISTEREDBY (,0ot• nhwikm ) CODE 3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Coimiession
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Morie Gunter-Henderson Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRE• B OF CONTRACTOR (NP., $1mel, w , SA and 2P COO) (x) W. AE•ENMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

STRATEGIC E-BOSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC.
90. DATED (SEE I1EM 11)

3 BETHESDA METRO CTR STE 700 10A. MOOIFCATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.NRC-03-10-090

BETHESDA MD 208145330

1101 DATED (SEE TEM I)

coM FACIITY CODE X 09-27-2010

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation s amended as set forth In item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, ]- is not extended.
Offers mut ackrnowedge receipt of this ame••dment prior to the hour and date specified in the soklation or as amended, by one of the fltowirng methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, end returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging reeipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer suimItted; or (c) By seperate IBer or telegram whkich includes a reference to the solcitation and amendrent numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. IN by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter male reference to the sollfbtation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and da•t secfied.

12. ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIAT1ON DATA •Iraw -) No Change in Funds
NAICS: 541611 PSC: R408
DUNS:127775125 FSS: 121987

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSI/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHA4NGE ORDER ISIS I5UE PRGUAN" TO: {Sp, dAtwft THE CKAGES SET FORTH Of ITEM 14 ARE MADE INTIE CONTRACT ODER NO. IN ITEM 110.

B. T•IE ASOVE NUMBERED CONTRA•GTORDER I MODIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHNGES (sui, as dasips In paying d.,. qaproploon de., •e)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.10(b).

C. THI SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENITERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OP:

D. oTlmf (specity " or W, - waidiImoty) Mutual Agreement Between the Parties

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, Eis required to sign this document and return
1  

copies to the issuing office.

14.0DESdITION OF AJMMENT&IOIFICATION (O d by UCP seln 11h=04M IFWIX*V Xd1Wft01W•te iafed MOW m W" 16fibb.)

The purpose of the modification is to (1) Change Period of Performance for option period 2 to read from 12/31/2011
through 05/31/2012; (2) Exercise option period 2 from 12/31/2011 through 05/31/2012; (3) delete option periods 3 and 4
in it's entirety and (4) DeCrease the contract ceiling amount by $96,133.00 from $568,394.00 to $472,261.00
See revised Section B.1 PRICE/COST SCHEDULE on page 2

Current contract ceiling amount: $472,261.00 (changed)
Total obligated amount: $220,099.00 (unchanged)
Period of performance: 9/30/2010 - 05/31/2012 (changed)

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

ExoWylas ypidded hemvln. 0 Wm d an~al oul.imn of th domeamle rrrmse~encl in Ran,5,A w 10A. as hnlafoe si w dine. ,ssws enweel 8,4iI, 15 w dOdied

11A. NAME MD TIT.LE OF siGNER

iwAI W41( 4

Uwre -,ix" 1A HAME . AND TITLE OF CONTRACTI1NG OFFICER (Type pIrit
Morie Gunter-Henderson

Contracting Officer

'TE- OF' ,7

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. l0.N
Pesa Wb SA. FAR (48 CMi5 5243

APR 1 2 2012
wnUNSI REVIEW COMPLM~

TEMPLATE - ADMO0D



SECTION B - CONTINUATION NRC-03-10-090 M004

SECTION B - CONTINUATION BLOCK

B.1 PRICE/COST SCHEDULE

CLIN DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
Base Year: 9/30/2010 - 9/29/2011

0001. Project Manager Hrs
0002. Jr. Consultant Hrs

Total Base yr $279,997.00

CLIN DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
Option Period 1:9/30/2011 - 12/30/2011

0003. Project Manager HI-Is
0004. Jr. Consultant Hrs

Total Option Period 1: $72,099.00

CLIN DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
Option Period 2:12/31/2011 - 05/31/2012

0005. Project Manager Hrs
0006. Jr. Consultant Hrs

Total Option Period 2: $120,165.00

TOTAL $472,261.00BASE PLUS TWO OPTION PERIODS:

I


